503055505 11/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3102105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN JAY FELDMAN	10/28/2014
LEI HE	10/27/2014
MICHAEL LOVE	10/27/2014
HYUN CHO	10/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.	
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14529427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)652-5691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510.652.6418

Email: docketing@jacolaw.com JACKSON & CO., LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507

Address Line 2: ATTN: KUNI OH

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS-02-351
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEONG-KUN OH
SIGNATURE:	/Seong-Kun Oh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=TS-02-351-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=TS-02-351-Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034197 FRAME: 0689** 503055505

source=TS-02-351-Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034197 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Benjamin Jay Feldman, of Berkeley, California 94704, Lei He, of Moraga, California 94556, Michael Love, of Pleasanton, California 94566, and Hyun Cho, of Berkeley, California 94704, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "SELF-POWERED ANALYTE SENSOR AND DEVICES USING THE SAME", filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Date: 28 04 2014

State of California

County of Alexander

On Oct 28, 2014 before me, And see T. Kally, Natary Ablic., Notary Public, personally appeared Benjamin Jay Feldman, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) distare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that distance they executed the same in (fils/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by(his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

AMBRA T. KELLY Comm. #2053065 votary Public - California Alameda County

Comm. Explores Dec 23, 2017

State of California

County of Algoretical

On Oct. 22, 2014 before me, Ambra T. Kelly Notary Public, personally appeared Lei He, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

ambra t. Kelly Comm. #2053065 lotary Public - California 🎗 Alameda County onum. Expires Onc 23, 2017

Atty. Docket No. TS-02-351

Date: 27 OCT 2014

Michael Love

State of California

County of Alamerica

On Oct 27 2014 before me, Ornor The Unit Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Love, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (S are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (is/she/they executed the same in (iis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (iis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

AMSRA T. KELLY
Comm. \$2053065
Notary Public - California
Alameda County

Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2017

Date: 27 Och 2014

Hyun Cho

State of California

County of Alexander

On Oct 22, 2014 before me, Annual T. Kelly, Notary Public, personally appeared Hyun Cho, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Kare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that me/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature

(Seal)

AMBRA T. KELLY
Comm. #2053065
Notary Public - California A
Alameda County
Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2017

Page 3 of 3